

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2024-0736	Version: 1	Name:			
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Consent		
File created:	6/4/2024		In control:	Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	6/25/2024		Final action:	6/25/2024		
Title:	Commission District(s): District 4 Allocate \$2,000.00 of District 4 Reserve for Appropriation funds to The Rock of Ages Lutheran Church of Stone Mountain, Georgia, Inc. Memorial Drive Hunger Ministries summer feeding program.					
Indexes:						

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/25/2024	1	Board of Commissioners		
6/20/2024	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda - Consent	

Public Hearing: YES D NO Department: Board of Commissioners - District 4

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): District 4

Allocate \$2,000.00 of District 4 Reserve for Appropriation funds to The Rock of Ages Lutheran Church of Stone Mountain, Georgia, Inc. Memorial Drive Hunger Ministries summer feeding program.

Information Contact: Commissioner Steve Bradshaw

Phone Number: 404-371-4749

PURPOSE:

Funding will be used to provide meals during the summer months for children along the Memorial Drive Corridor.

NEED/IMPACT:

The summer meal program will feed hundreds of children who live at extended stay hotels within two blocks of Rock of Ages Lutheran Church most of these children are not able to secure transportation to take them to countywide school sites where a meal will be provided during the summer school break.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Distribute allocation of \$2,0000.00 from District 4 Reserve for Appropriation funds to Rock of Ages Lutheran Church of Stone Mountain.

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the resolution and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents.